Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULE 1

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS OF THE 1985 ACT

- 26 (1) Section 26A (Accountant in Bankruptcy to account for intromissions) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (1)—
 - (a) for "interim" substitute "original"; and
 - (b) for "becomes the permanent trustee" substitute "is appointed as replacement trustee under section 25 of this Act".
 - (3) In subsection (2)—
 - (a) for "confirmation of the permanent trustee in office" substitute "the appointment of the replacement trustee";
 - (b) for the word "permanent", where it second occurs, substitute "replacement"; and
 - (c) for the word "interim", where it first occurs, substitute "original".
 - (4) In subsection (3)—
 - (a) for "confirmation in office of the permanent" substitute "appointment of the replacement";
 - (b) for the word "permanent", where it second occurs, substitute "replacement"; and
 - (c) in paragraph (a), for "interim" substitute "original".
 - (5) In subsection (5), for "permanent" substitute "replacement".
 - (6) In subsection (8)—
 - (a) for "permanent" substitute "replacement";
 - (b) for "confirmed in office" substitute "appointed"; and
 - (c) for "confirmation" substitute "appointment".